40.00 1195209

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Flynn	12/05/2007
Bert Lagerstedt	12/05/2007
John Strasser	12/05/2007
Jonathan Thatcher	12/05/2007
Michael Zappe	12/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fusion Multisystems, Inc.dba FUSION-IO	
Street Address:	1011 Murray Holladay Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 210	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11952095	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-1929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-994-4646

Email: docket@kmiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Bruce R. Needham
Address Line 1: 8 East Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2380.2.2

PATENT

REEL: 021580 FRAME: 0132

500656654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce R. Needham	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=2380_2_2_Assignment#page1.tif source=2380_2_2_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=2380_2_2_Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021580 FRAME: 0133

Docket No: 2380.2.2

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we

INVENTOR/CITY
COUNTY/STATE

(1) David Flynn County of Salt Lake

City of Sandy State of Utah

(2) Bert Lagerstedt County of Utah

City of Pleasant Grove

State of Utah

(3) John Strasser County of Davis City of Syracuse State of Utah

(4) Jonathan Thatcher County of Utah

City of Lehi State of Utah

(5) Michael Zappe County of Jefferson

City of Wheatridge State of Colorado

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

APPARATUS, SYSTEM, AND METHOD FOR MANAGING COMMANDS OF SOLID-STATE STORAGE USING BANK INTERLEAVE

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

DATE(S) THAT INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE DECLARATION

(1)_	5	Pac	7007	
------	---	-----	------	--

(2) 2007 · 12 · 5

(3)	11/5	72007	
(7)	10, -	000 7	

(4) 12/5/7

(5)	

Whereas, Fusion Multisystems, Inc. dba Fusion-io, a corporation of Nevada, having a place of business at 1011 Murray Holladay Road, Suite 210, Salt Lake City, Utah 84117, (hereinafter called FUSION-IO), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to FUSION-IO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to FUSION-IO, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that FUSION-IO may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by FUSION-IO.

PATENT REEL: 021580 FRAME: 0134

Docket No: 2380.2.2 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

	Whereas I/wc	
INVENTOR/CITY COUNTY/STATE	(1) David Flynn County of Salt Lake	City of Sandy State of Utah
	(2) Bert Lagerstedt County of Utah	City of Pleasant Grove State of Utah
	(3) John Strasser County of Davis	City of Syracuse State of Utah
	(4) Jonathan Thatcher County of Utah	City of Lehi State of Utah
	(5) Michael Zappe County of Jefferson	City of Wheatridge State of Colorado
	have invented certain improvemen	ts in
TITLE	APPARATUS, SYSTEM, AN SOLID-STATE STORAGE U	D METHOD FOR MANAGING COMMANDS OF ISING BANK INTERLEAVE
	and executed, respectively, a Unite	d States patent application therefor on the following date(s)
DATE(S) THAT INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE	(1)	
DECLARATION	(3)	(4)

Whereas, Fusion Multisystems, Inc. dba Fusion-io, a corporation of Nevada, having a place of business at 1011 Murray Holladay Road, Suite 210, Salt Lake City, Utah 84117, (hereinafter called FUSION-IO), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby soll, assign, and transfer to FUSION-IO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to FUSION-IO, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that FUSION-IO may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by FUSION-IO.

PATENT REEL: 021580 FRAME: 0135

Docket No: 2380.2.2 Page 2 of 1

Signed:

(1) at Soft Lace Colon

(2) at Swer Lace Cory

on Zoog 12.5

CITY DATE

on John Strasser

(4) at Salt lake City on 12/5/7 John Thatcher

on _____ Michael Zappe

CITY DATE Docket No: 2380,2.2 Page 2 of 1

Signed;	
(1) at	
on	David Flynn
(2) at	
on	Bert Lagerstedt
(3) at	
(3) at	John Strasser
(4) at	
on	Jonathan Thatcher
(5) m lelian = 12.00 - 12	11/2
(5) at WHEAT RIDE, CO on S.DEC 'OF.	Michael Zappe